DFWESSA
AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial
Myers Park
Judges: Pamela Nettles, Elmer, OK
Christie Bowers, TIVOLI, TX 77990

CLASS SCHEDULE

Saturday, October 4, 2025
Ring 1:
Premier Standard - 23 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 84 Entries
Open Standard - 16 Entries
Novice Standard - 24 Entries

Ring 2:
Time 2 Beat - 57 Entries
Master/Excellent JWW - 81 Entries
Premier JWW - 21 Entries
Open JWW - 21 Entries
Novice JWW - 23 Entries

Sunday, October 5, 2025
Ring 1:
Premier Standard - 22 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 84 Entries
Open Standard - 18 Entries
Novice Standard - 28 Entries

Ring 2:
Time 2 Beat - 51 Entries
Master/Excellent JWW - 79 Entries
Premier JWW - 17 Entries
Open JWW - 24 Entries
Novice JWW - 26 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 150 dogs entered in this
event with 350 entries on Saturday, 349 entries on Sunday, and 0 entries on Monday for a total of 699 entries.

Permission has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under American Kennel Club rules and
regulations.
James P. Crowley, Secretary.



Breed List Summary - Std/JWW

Novice Open Excellent
Herding Group
Australian Shepherd 3/5 3/1 6/5
Beauceron 0/0 0/0 1/1
Belgian Malinois 0/0 0/0 1/1
Belgian Sheepdog 0/0 0/0 3/3
Belgian Tervuren 0/1 1/1 1/0
Border Collie 1/2 2/2 10/8
German Shepherd Dog 1/1 0/0 1/1
Icelandic Sheepdog 1/1 1/1 0/0
Miniature American Shepherd 6/5 1/3 3/2
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 0/0 0/0 2/2
Pyrenean Shepherd 0/0 0/0 1/1
Shetland Sheepdog 3/4 2/1 5/5
Miscellaneous
Dutch Shepherd 1/1 0/0 0/0
Non-Sporting Group
Boston Terrier 1/1 1/1 0/0
Dalmatian 0/0 1/1 0/0
Poodle (Miniature) 0/0 0/1 3/2
Schipperke 1/1 2/2 0/0
Other
All-American 3/5 3/4 20/19
Sporting Group
Cocker Spaniel 1/0 0/1 1/1
English Cocker Spaniel 0/0 0/0 2/2
English Setter 0/0 0/0 1/1
English Springer Spaniel 2/2 0/0 2/2
Flat-Coated Retriever 0/0 1/1 1/1
Golden Retriever 2/2 1/3 9/8
Labrador Retriever 0/0 0/0 2/2
Terrier Group
American Hairless Terrier 1/1 0/0 3/3
Border Terrier 1/1 0/0 1/1
Miniature Schnauzer 1/1 0/0 0/0
Rat Terrier 0/0 0/0 0/0
Scottish Terrier 1/1 0/0 0/0
Toy Group
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1/0 0/1 2/2
Havanese 2/0 0/1 0/0
Manchester Terrier (Toy) 0/0 0/0 1/1
Pomeranian 0/0 0/0 1/1
Yorkshire Terrier 0/1 0/0 0/0
Working Group
Boxer 2/1 0/0 0/1
Bullmastiff 1/1 0/0 0/0
Doberman Pinscher 0/0 0/0 3/3
Standard Schnauzer 0/0 0/0 2/2



Totals 36/38 19/38 88/81
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Running Order List

Saturday, October 4, 2025

Ring 1: Premier Standard

Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

Gambit, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell
Lucy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons
Oakley, Border Collie, Terri Doby

Daisy Mae,
River Song,

Boxer, Danielle Phillippi
Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell

Avispa, Border Collie, Kris Hiney
Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang

Hattie Mae,

Australian Shepherd, Chris Slaboda

Pixel, Border Collie, Deborah Bridge
Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie K. Jury
Veri, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

Gemma, All-

American, Melissa Boschwitz

Max!, Miniature American Shepherd, Crystal Ragan
Hami, All-American, Sandy Floyd

Grady, All-

American, Tim Strueby

Gritty, Border Collie, Christy Skinner
Phaede, Border Collie, Kris Hiney

Filly, All-

American, Jennifer Thomas

Mermaid, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King
Elsa, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner

D'Artagnan,

Pyrenean Shepherd, Eleonora Zalo

Bee Bop, All-American, Donna Allison

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley

Encore, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell
Sindy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone

Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Kenya, English Setter, Susan K. Johnson

Kippy Bird,

Beauceron, Sharon Schultz

Doree, Australian Shepherd, Rocky Miller

Arte, Golden Retriever, Gary Beckmann

Lucy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

Goose, Golden Retriever, Sherri Farmer

Gambit, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell

Tango Time,

Belgian Malinois, Jane Berry

Wasabi, English Springer Spaniel, Vonda Spinks
Kimber, Golden Retriever, Donna Ward

Rylee, Border Collie, Diana Dann

Pie, Border Collie, Terri Schmidt

Ginny, Flat-Coated Retriever, Frances Powrie
Buddy, All-American, Timothy Ullrich

Oakley, Border Collie, Terri Doby

River Song,

Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell

Ruger, All-American, Sandy Floyd

Torque, Australian Shepherd, Kris Hiney
Tequila, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

Gantu, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
Ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

Rylee, All-American, Sarah Kay

Reese, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond

Hurricane,

Golden Retriever, Shari L Degan

Pixel, Border Collie, Deborah Bridge
Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Captain, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave

Hattie Mae,

Australian Shepherd, Chris Slaboda
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Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie K. Jury

Avispa,
Libby,

Border Collie, Kris Hiney
Australian Shepherd, Sandy Diener

Veri, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

Mandy,
Shadow,
Rider,

Labrador Retriever, John Parsons
Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
All-American, Kristine Mills

Hot Toddy, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

Gemma,

All-American, Melissa Boschwitz

Hami, All-American, Sandy Floyd

Gritty,
Grady,
Seeley,
Dillon,
Molly,
Phaede,

Border Collie, Christy Skinner
All-American, Tim Strueby

Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

Shetland Sheepdog, carol curtiss
Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
Border Collie, Kris Hiney

Valkyrie, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

Dazzle,

Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

Halo, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown
Elsa, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner

Clover,

English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien

Mermaid, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King
Wrigley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Rocky Miller

Filly,

All-American, Jennifer Thomas

Vincent, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
Ace, Poodle (Miniature), Pamela McElrath

Kai, Miniature American Shepherd, Jean Stockton
Emma, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond

Huck, All-American, Christy A Chilcott

Fly Girl, Border Collie, Jane Berry

Meg, English Cocker Spaniel, Vonda Spinks
D'Artagnan, Pyrenean Shepherd, Eleonora Zalo

Jaxson,
Savvy,

Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Hall
All-American, Sarah Kay

Diva, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner

Thomas,
Breeze,

Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King
Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

Beau, All-American, Shawnda Brown

Sunny,
Daisy,

Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Webber
All-American, Karen Swain

Bee Bop, All-American, Donna Allison

Teddy,
Wolfie,

All-American, Betsie Bolger
Pomeranian, Leslie du Mars

Chip, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Patricia Dean

Amber,

Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton

Fast Eddie, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Kirby,
Trixie,
Spark,

Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jared Muegge
All-American, Kristi Brookshire
American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner

Lilo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, April Weeks
Coco, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Ring 1: Open Standard

Rook, Dalmatian, Judy Raven

Leo, Belgian Tervuren, Carol Lautzenheiser

Bandit,
Lievee,
Oliver,

Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
Border Collie, Anne Ullrich
Golden Retriever, Michael Mooter

Lola, Flat-Coated Retriever, David Elliott
Lucy, German Shepherd Dog, Dennis Pisarski
Daisy Mae, Boxer, Danielle Phillippi

Bandit,
Soleil,

All-American, Christy A Chilcott
Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Knutson

Zora, Icelandic Sheepdog, Gabi Vannini
Max!, Miniature American Shepherd, Crystal Ragan

Poppy,
Suener,
Nessie,

Australian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann
Australian Shepherd, Sissy Wallace
Miniature American Shepherd, Jessica Fuller



8601 Riley, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Ring 1: Novice Standard

24901 Star, All-American, McKenzie Cleary
24C901 Nyx, Dutch Shepherd, Arlene Lieberman-Hart

20701 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

20702 Diggle, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Mobley

20703 Six, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon & Amy G. Rogers
20704 Cosmo, Australian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann

20902 Trey, Golden Retriever, Margery Cannon

16701 Sonic, Miniature American Shepherd, Jessica Fuller
16702 Remmie, Australian Shepherd, Tere Gannaway

16703 Frodo, Icelandic Sheepdog, Gabrielle Vannini

16801 POPPY, Golden Retriever, Linda Miller

16901 Windsor, Shetland Sheepdog, Wilma Eckhoff

16902 Miso, American Hairless Terrier, Christina Higginbotham

12801 Sizzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Susie Maxey

12701 Happy, Miniature American Shepherd, Patricia Dean

12704 Confetti, Miniature American Shepherd, Karen Swain

12702 Bliss, Cocker Spaniel, Tammy Richey

12703 Stryker, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristi Brookshire
12802 Spyro, Miniature American Shepherd, Jessica Fuller

12707 Sir Winston, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Patricia Dean
12803 Fire, Shetland Sheepdog, Susie Maxey

8701 Kamille, Miniature Schnauzer, Stacy Bols
8903 Rascal, Havanese, Allyson Kaiser
8904 Gracie, Havanese, Laura Weiss

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat

24101 Sindy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone
24102 Kenya, English Setter, Susan K. Johnson
24103 Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
24105 Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24301 Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley

20103 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

20301 Wasabi, English Springer Spaniel, Vonda Spinks
20304 Rylee, Border Collie, Diana Dann

20701 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

20305 Pie, Border Collie, Terri Schmidt

20502 Oakley, Border Collie, Terri Doby

20503 Bandit, Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
20602 Lola, Flat-Coated Retriever, David Elliott
20702 Diggle, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Mobley
20703 Six, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon & Amy G. Rogers
20704 Cosmo, Australian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann
20901 Daisy Mae, Boxer, Danielle Phillippi

16222 Ruger, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16216 Veri, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

16101 Gantu, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
16103 Rylee, All-American, Sarah Kay

16401 Pixel, Border Collie, Deborah Bridge

16205 Hurricane, Golden Retriever, Shari L Degan

16206 Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang

16208 Hattie Mae, Australian Shepherd, Chris Slaboda
16213 Rider, All-American, Kristine Mills

16301 Molly, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
16303 Gritty, Border Collie, Christy Skinner

16304 Phaede, Border Collie, Kris Hiney

16401 Grady, All-American, Tim Strueby

16601 Poppy, Australian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann
16506 Max!, Miniature American Shepherd, Crystal Ragan
16702 Remmie, Australian Shepherd, Tere Gannaway

16801 POPPY, Golden Retriever, Linda Miller

16902 Miso, American Hairless Terrier, Christina Higginbotham
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16201
16101
16102
16103
16204
16205
16206
16207
16401
16210
16216
16208
16209
16211
16202
16212
16219
16213
16215
16218
16217
16303
16301
16304
16502
16504

Valkyrie, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

Mermaid, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King
All-American, Karen Swain

English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien
All-American, Jennifer Thomas

Daisy,
Clover,
Filly,

Halo, Cocker Spaniel,

Shawnda Brown

Elsa, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner
Vincent, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
Ace, Poodle (Miniature), Pamela McElrath

Jaxson,
Savvy,
Sunny,

Shetland Sheepdog,

Linda Hall

All-American, Sarah Kay

Shetland Sheepdog,

Carolyn Webber

Yahtzee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki
Bee Bop, All-American, Donna Allison

, Caroline A King

Miniature American Shepherd, Karen Swain

Thomas, Poodle (Miniature)
Confetti,
Teddy, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Spark, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner

Fast Eddie, All-American,
Havanese, Laura Weiss

All-American, Betsie Bolger

Gracie,
Riley,

Coco, All-American,

Encore,
Sindy,

Gucci,

Kippy Bird, Beauceron,

Kenya,

Grady,
Doree,
Gambit,

Arte, Golden Retriever,

Doberman Pinscher,

Betsie Bolger

Betsie Bolger

Ring 2: Master/Excellent JWW

Mary Waugh Swindell

German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone
Chase N, Golden Retriever,
Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

Linda Musgrave

Sharon Schultz

English Setter, Susan K. Johnson

All-American, Tim Strueby
Australian Shepherd, Rocky Miller

Doberman Pinscher,

Lucy, Labrador Retriever,
Golden Retriever, Sherri Farmer

Goose,

Tango Time,

Wasabi,
Rylee,
Buddy,
Oakley,

River Song,

Ruger,

Mary Waugh Swindell

Gary Beckmann

John Parsons

Belgian Malinois, Jane Berry

English Springer Spaniel, Vonda Spinks
Border Collie, Diana Dann
All-American, Timothy Ullrich

Border Collie, Terri Doby

Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell

All-American, Sandy Floyd

Tequila, Golden Retriever,

Gantu,

Ty, Shetland Sheepdog,

Rylee,
Reese,

Hurricane,

Miniature American

Donna Todd
Shepherd, April Weeks

Suzanne M Nelson

All-American, Sarah Kay

Standard Schnauzer,

Patrice Drummond

Golden Retriever, Shari L Degan

Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Captain, Golden Retriever,
Border Collie, Deborah Bridge

Australian Shepherd, Sandy Diener

Pixel,
Libby,

Veri, Border Collie,

Linda Musgrave

Jennifer Phoenix

Hattie Mae, Australian Shepherd, Chris Slaboda

Lucy, Golden Retriever,

Mandy,
Shadow,
Sasha,

Hot Toddy,

Rider,

Sig, Golden Retriever,

Gemma,

Labrador Retriever,
Belgian Sheepdog,

Janie K. Jury

John Parsons
Sonia Lachapelle

Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

All-American, Kristine Mills

Donna Ward

All-American, Melissa Boschwitz

Hami, All-American, Sandy
Border Collie, Christy Skinner

Gritty,
Molly,

Phaede,
Dillon,
Soleil,

Miniature American

Floyd

Shepherd, Sandy Diener

Border Collie, Kris Hiney

Shetland Sheepdog,
Shetland Sheepdog,

carol curtiss
Pat Knutson



16302 Valkyrie, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

12101 Dazzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
12102 Halo, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

12105 Clover, English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien
12106 Wrigley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Rocky Miller
12107 Filly, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

12103 Mermaid, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King
12109 Elsa, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner
12108 Vincent, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
12201 Ace, Poodle (Miniature), Pamela McElrath

12202 Emma, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
12203 Huck, All-American, Christy A Chilcott

12204 Fly Girl, Border Collie, Jane Berry

12205 Meg, English Cocker Spaniel, Vonda Spinks

12206 D'Artagnan, Pyrenean Shepherd, Eleonora Zalo
12304 Kai, Miniature American Shepherd, Jean Stockton
12301 Jaxson, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Hall

12302 Thomas, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King
12303 Savvy, All-American, Sarah Kay

12111 Beau, All-American, Shawnda Brown

12110 Breeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
12305 Diva, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner
12401 Daisy, All-American, Karen Swain

12501 Yahtzee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

12602 Bee Bop, All-American, Donna Allison

8201 Teddy, All-American, Betsie Bolger

8101 Wolfie, Pomeranian, Leslie du Mars

8102 Amber, Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton

8202 Chip, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Patricia Dean
8301 Fast Eddie, All-American, Betsie Bolger

8203 Kirby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jared Muegge

8303 Trixie, All-American, Kristi Brookshire

8401 Spark, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner
8601 Riley, All-American, Betsie Bolger

4201 Lilo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, April Weeks
4202 Coco, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Ring 2: Premier JWW
24105 Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

20201 Gambit, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell
20305 Pie, Border Collie, Terri Schmidt

20502 Oakley, Border Collie, Terri Doby

20205 River Song, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell

16217 Hami, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16101 Gantu, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
16206 Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang

16208 Hattie Mae, Australian Shepherd, Chris Slaboda
16209 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie K. Jury

16212 Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

16506 Max!, Miniature American Shepherd, Crystal Ragan
16215 Sig, Golden Retriever, Donna Ward

16216 Veri, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

16303 Gritty, Border Collie, Christy Skinner

12105 Clover, English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien
12107 Filly, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

12103 Mermaid, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King
12501 Yahtzee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

12602 Bee Bop, All-American, Donna Allison

8701 Kamille, Miniature Schnauzer, Stacy Bols

Ring 2: Open JWW
24501 Rook, Dalmatian, Judy Raven

20401 Ginny, Flat-Coated Retriever, Frances Powrie
20303 Kimber, Golden Retriever, Donna Ward



20305 Pie, Border Collie, Terri Schmidt

20501 Leo, Belgian Tervuren, Carol Lautzenheiser
20503 Bandit, Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
20601 Oliver, Golden Retriever, Michael Mooter

20602 Lola, Flat-Coated Retriever, David Elliott
20802 Lucy, German Shepherd Dog, Dennis Pisarski
20901 Daisy Mae, Boxer, Danielle Phillippi

16701 Sonic, Miniature American Shepherd, Jessica Fuller
16506 Max!, Miniature American Shepherd, Crystal Ragan
16402 Seeley, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

16503 Bandit, All-American, Christy A Chilcott

16505 Zora, Icelandic Sheepdog, Gabi Vannini

12306 Sunny, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Webber

12702 Bliss, Cocker Spaniel, Tammy Richey

12707 Sir Winston, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Patricia Dean
12704 Confetti, Miniature American Shepherd, Karen Swain

12802 Spyro, Miniature American Shepherd, Jessica Fuller

8904 Gracie, Havanese, Laura Weiss

Ring 2: Novice JWW

24301 Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley
24901 Star, All-American, McKenzie Cleary
24C901 Nyx, Dutch Shepherd, Arlene Lieberman-Hart

20701 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

20704 Cosmo, Australian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann

20504 Lievee, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

20702 Diggle, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Mobley

20703 Six, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon & Amy G. Rogers
20902 Trey, Golden Retriever, Margery Cannon

16602 Suener, Australian Shepherd, Sissy Wallace

16702 Remmie, Australian Shepherd, Tere Gannaway

16704 Nessie, Miniature American Shepherd, Jessica Fuller
16703 Frodo, Icelandic Sheepdog, Gabrielle Vannini

16801 POPPY, Golden Retriever, Linda Miller

16802 Malibu, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang

16901 Windsor, Shetland Sheepdog, Wilma Eckhoff

16902 Miso, American Hairless Terrier, Christina Higginbotham
16601 Poppy, Australian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann

12801 Sizzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Susie Maxey

12701 Happy, Miniature American Shepherd, Patricia Dean

12703 Stryker, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristi Brookshire
12803 Fire, Shetland Sheepdog, Susie Maxey

8701 Kamille, Miniature Schnauzer, Stacy Bols



Sunday, October 5, 2025

Ring 1: Premier Standard
24105 Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

20201 Gambit, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell
20103 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

20502 Oakley, Border Collie, Terri Doby

20901 Daisy Mae, Boxer, Danielle Phillippi

20205 River Song, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell

16221 Avispa, Border Collie, Kris Hiney

16101 Gantu, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
16401 Pixel, Border Collie, Deborah Bridge

16206 Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
16209 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie K. Jury

16212 Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

16506 Max!, Miniature American Shepherd, Crystal Ragan
16218 Gemma, All-American, Melissa Boschwitz

16303 Gritty, Border Collie, Christy Skinner

16217 Hami, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16304 Phaede, Border Collie, Kris Hiney

12105 Clover, English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien
12107 Filly, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

12103 Mermaid, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King
12601 Bryndal Mae, Boston Terrier, Mary Ann Cashman
12602 Bee Bop, All-American, Donna Allison

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

24301 Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley

24104 Encore, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell
24101 Sindy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone

24103 Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
24105 Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24102 Kenya, English Setter, Susan K. Johnson

24302 Kippy Bird, Beauceron, Sharon Schultz

20101 Doree, Australian Shepherd, Rocky Miller

20102 Arte, Golden Retriever, Gary Beckmann

20103 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

20202 Goose, Golden Retriever, Sherri Farmer

20203 Tango Time, Belgian Malinois, Jane Berry

20201 Gambit, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell
20301 Wasabi, English Springer Spaniel, Vonda Spinks
20302 Mia, All-American, Madeleine Carlson-widolff
20303 Kimber, Golden Retriever, Donna Ward

20304 Rylee, Border Collie, Diana Dann

20305 Pie, Border Collie, Terri Schmidt

20401 Ginny, Flat-Coated Retriever, Frances Powrie
20402 Buddy, All-American, Timothy Ullrich

20502 Oakley, Border Collie, Terri Doby

20205 River Song, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell

16222 Ruger, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16101 Gantu, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
16102 Ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
16203 Torque, Australian Shepherd, Kris Hiney
16103 Rylee, All-American, Sarah Kay

16204 Reese, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
16205 Hurricane, Golden Retriever, Shari L Degan
16206 Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
16401 Pixel, Border Collie, Deborah Bridge

16207 Captain, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
16209 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie K. Jury

16210 Libby, Australian Shepherd, Sandy Diener
16201 Tequila, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

16211 Mandy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons
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16220 Angel, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
16212 Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes
16221 Avispa, Border Collie, Kris Hiney

16213 Rider, All-American, Kristine Mills

16218 Gemma, All-American, Melissa Boschwitz
16217 Hami, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16301 Molly, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
16303 Gritty, Border Collie, Christy Skinner
16402 Seeley, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

16502 Dillon, Shetland Sheepdog, carol curtiss
16219 Hot Toddy, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd
16304 Phaede, Border Collie, Kris Hiney

16302 Valkyrie, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

12105 Clover, English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien
12106 Wrigley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Rocky Miller
12104 Buddy Jim, All-American, Adrienne McLean

12101 Dazzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
12102 Halo, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

12107 Filly, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

12103 Mermaid, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King
12108 Vincent, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
12201 Ace, Poodle (Miniature), Pamela McElrath

12202 Emma, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
12203 Huck, All-American, Christy A Chilcott

12204 Fly Girl, Border Collie, Jane Berry

12205 Meg, English Cocker Spaniel, Vonda Spinks

12113 Jazz, All-American, Adrienne McLean

12304 Kai, Miniature American Shepherd, Jean Stockton
12206 D'Artagnan, Pyrenean Shepherd, Eleonora Zzalo
12301 Jaxson, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Hall

12302 Thomas, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King
12303 Savvy, All-American, Sarah Kay

12306 Sunny, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Webber

12401 Daisy, All-American, Karen Swain

12111 Beau, All-American, Shawnda Brown

12601 Bryndal Mae, Boston Terrier, Mary Ann Cashman
12110 Breeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
12602 Bee Bop, All-American, Donna Allison

8201 Teddy, All-American, Betsie Bolger

8101 Wolfie, Pomeranian, Leslie du Mars

8102 Amber, Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton

8202 Chip, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Patricia Dean
8301 Fast Eddie, All-American, Betsie Bolger

8203 Kirby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jared Muegge

8302 Godiva, All-American, Madeleine Carlson-widolff
8303 Trixie, All-American, Kristi Brookshire

4203 Pippa!, Border Terrier, Gail Schwartz
4202 Coco, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Ring 1: Open Standard
24501 Rook, Dalmatian, Judy Raven

20501 Leo, Belgian Tervuren, Carol Lautzenheiser
20503 Randit, Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
20504 Lievee, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

20601 Oliver, Golden Retriever, Michael Mooter

20602 Lola, Flat-Coated Retriever, David Elliott
20802 Lucy, German Shepherd Dog, Dennis Pisarski
20901 Daisy Mae, Boxer, Danielle Phillippi

16503 Bandit, All-American, Christy A Chilcott

16506 Max!, Miniature American Shepherd, Crystal Ragan
16601 Poppy, Australian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann

16602 Suener, Australian Shepherd, Sissy Wallace

16704 Nessie, Miniature American Shepherd, Jessica Fuller

12502 Goose, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall
8902 Xena, Boston Terrier, Josefine Spangfors

8601 Riley, All-American, Betsie Bolger
8501 Saoirse, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall
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8801 Hazel, All-American, Josefine Spangfors

Ring 1: Novice Standard
24C901 Nyx, Dutch Shepherd, Arlene Lieberman-Hart

20701 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

20702 Diggle, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Mobley

20703 Six, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon & Amy G. Rogers
20704 Cosmo, Australian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann

20801 BB, Bullmastiff, Teri (Teresia) Kolacek

20903 Tuck, Border Collie, Cindy Carmichael

20904 Murphy, All-American, Steven Seymour

16702 Remmie, Australian Shepherd, Tere Gannaway

16701 Sonic, Miniature American Shepherd, Jessica Fuller
16801 POPPY, Golden Retriever, Linda Miller

16802 Malibu, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang

16901 Windsor, Shetland Sheepdog, Wilma Eckhoff

16902 Miso, American Hairless Terrier, Christina Higginbotham

12801 Sizzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Susie Maxey

12701 Happy, Miniature American Shepherd, Patricia Dean

12704 Confetti, Miniature American Shepherd, Karen Swain

12702 Bliss, Cocker Spaniel, Tammy Richey

12703 Stryker, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristi Brookshire
12705 Petra, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

12706 Clooney, Border Terrier, Gail Schwartz

12802 Spyro, Miniature American Shepherd, Jessica Fuller

12803 Fire, Shetland Sheepdog, Susie Maxey

12707 Sir Winston, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Patricia Dean

8701 Kamille, Miniature Schnauzer, Stacy Bols
8901 Jed, Scottish Terrier, Norma Cruson

8903 Rascal, Havanese, Allyson Kaiser

8904 Gracie, Havanese, Laura Weiss

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat

24101 Sindy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone
24102 Kenya, English Setter, Susan K. Johnson
24103 Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
24105 Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24301 Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley

20103 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

20204 DJ, All-American, Kathleen Field

20301 Wasabi, English Springer Spaniel, Vonda Spinks

20701 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

20305 Pie, Border Collie, Terri Schmidt

20502 Oakley, Border Collie, Terri Doby

20702 Diggle, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Mobley

20703 Six, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon & Amy G. Rogers
20704 Cosmo, Australian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann

20901 Daisy Mae, Boxer, Danielle Phillippi

16222 Ruger, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16101 Gantu, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
16103 Rylee, All-American, Sarah Kay

16205 Hurricane, Golden Retriever, Shari L Degan

16206 Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang

16401 Pixel, Border Collie, Deborah Bridge

16212 Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

16213 Rider, All-American, Kristine Mills

16301 Molly, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
16303 Gritty, Border Collie, Christy Skinner

16601 Poppy, Australian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann
16702 Remmie, Australian Shepherd, Tere Gannaway

16506 Max!, Miniature American Shepherd, Crystal Ragan
16801 POPPY, Golden Retriever, Linda Miller

16902 Miso, American Hairless Terrier, Christina Higginbotham
16302 Valkyrie, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix
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12103 Mermaid, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King
12105 Clover, English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien
12401 Daisy, All-American, Karen Swain

12107 Filly, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

12102 Halo, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

12108 Vincent, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
12201 Ace, Poodle (Miniature), Pamela McElrath

12301 Jaxson, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Hall

12303 Savvy, All-American, Sarah Kay

12501 Yahtzee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

12601 Bryndal Mae, Boston Terrier, Mary Ann Cashman
12302 Thomas, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King
12602 Bee Bop, All-American, Donna Allison

12704 Confetti, Miniature American Shepherd, Karen Swain

8201 Teddy, All-American, Betsie Bolger

8901 Jed, Scottish Terrier, Norma Cruson
8601 Riley, All-American, Betsie Bolger

8905 Nash, Yorkshire Terrier, Norma Cruson
8301 Fast Eddie, All-American, Betsie Bolger

4202 Coco, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Ring 2: Master/Excellent JWW

24104 Encore, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell
24101 sSindy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone

24103 Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
24105 Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24302 Kippy Bird, Beauceron, Sharon Schultz

24102 Kenya, English Setter, Susan K. Johnson

20101 Doree, Australian Shepherd, Rocky Miller

20102 Arte, Golden Retriever, Gary Beckmann

20103 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

20201 Gambit, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell
20202 Goose, Golden Retriever, Sherri Farmer

20203 Tango Time, Belgian Malinois, Jane Berry

20204 DJ, All-American, Kathleen Field

20301 Wasabi, English Springer Spaniel, Vonda Spinks
20302 Mia, All-American, Madeleine Carlson-widolff
20304 Rylee, Border Collie, Diana Dann

20402 Buddy, All-American, Timothy Ullrich

20502 Oakley, Border Collie, Terri Doby

20205 River Song, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell

16222 Ruger, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16101 Gantu, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
16201 Tequila, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

16102 Ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
16103 Rylee, All-American, Sarah Kay

16204 Reese, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
16210 Libby, Australian Shepherd, Sandy Diener
16205 Hurricane, Golden Retriever, Shari L Degan
16206 Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
16401 Pixel, Border Collie, Deborah Bridge

16207 Captain, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
16209 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie K. Jury

16211 Mandy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons
16220 Angel, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
16213 Rider, All-American, Kristine Mills

16215 Sig, Golden Retriever, Donna Ward

16218 Gemma, All-American, Melissa Boschwitz
16217 Hami, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16301 Molly, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
16303 Gritty, Border Collie, Christy Skinner
16219 Hot Toddy, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd
16304 Phaede, Border Collie, Kris Hiney

16502 Dillon, Shetland Sheepdog, carol curtiss
16302 Valkyrie, Border Collie, Jennifer Phoenix

12105 Clover, English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien
12104 Buddy Jim, All-American, Adrienne McLean
12101 Dazzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
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12102 Halo, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

12106 Wrigley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Rocky Miller
12107 Filly, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

12103 Mermaid, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King
12108 Vincent, Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
12201 Ace, Poodle (Miniature), Pamela McElrath

12202 Emma, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
12203 Huck, All-American, Christy A Chilcott

12204 Fly Girl, Border Collie, Jane Berry

12304 Kai, Miniature American Shepherd, Jean Stockton
12205 Meg, English Cocker Spaniel, Vonda Spinks

12206 D'Artagnan, Pyrenean Shepherd, Eleonora Zalo
12301 Jaxson, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Hall

12303 Savvy, All-American, Sarah Kay

12111 Beau, All-American, Shawnda Brown

12113 Jazz, All-American, Adrienne McLean

12401 Daisy, All-American, Karen Swain

12501 Yahtzee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

12110 Breeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
12601 Bryndal Mae, Boston Terrier, Mary Ann Cashman
12602 Bee Bop, All-American, Donna Allison

12302 Thomas, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King

8201 Teddy, All-American, Betsie Bolger

8101 Wolfie, Pomeranian, Leslie du Mars

8102 Amber, Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton

8301 Fast Eddie, All-American, Betsie Bolger

8202 Chip, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Patricia Dean
8203 Kirby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jared Muegge

8601 Riley, All-American, Betsie Bolger

8302 Godiva, All-American, Madeleine Carlson-widolff
8303 Trixie, All-American, Kristi Brookshire

4203 Pippa!, Border Terrier, Gail Schwartz
4202 Coco, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Ring 2: Premier JWW
24105 Gucci, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

20201 Gambit, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell
20302 Mia, All-American, Madeleine Carlson-widolff

20502 Oakley, Border Collie, Terri Doby

20205 River Song, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Waugh Swindell

16206 Lina, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang

16209 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie K. Jury

16215 Sig, Golden Retriever, Donna Ward

16217 Hami, All-American, Sandy Floyd

16303 Gritty, Border Collie, Christy Skinner

16506 Max!, Miniature American Shepherd, Crystal Ragan

12107 Filly, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

12103 Mermaid, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline A King
12501 Yahtzee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

12602 Bee Bop, All-American, Donna Allison

8701 Kamille, Miniature Schnauzer, Stacy Bols
8302 Godiva, All-American, Madeleine Carlson-widolff

Ring 2: Open JWW
24501 Rook, Dalmatian, Judy Raven

20401 Ginny, Flat-Coated Retriever, Frances Powrie
20303 Kimber, Golden Retriever, Donna Ward

20305 Pie, Border Collie, Terri Schmidt

20501 Leo, Belgian Tervuren, Carol Lautzenheiser
20503 BRandit, Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
20601 Oliver, Golden Retriever, Michael Mooter

20602 Lola, Flat-Coated Retriever, David Elliott
20802 Lucy, German Shepherd Dog, Dennis Pisarski
20901 Daisy Mae, Boxer, Danielle Phillippi
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16701 Sonic, Miniature American Shepherd, Jessica Fuller
16402 Seeley, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

16503 Bandit, All-American, Christy A Chilcott

16506 Max!, Miniature American Shepherd, Crystal Ragan

12502 Goose, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

12306 Sunny, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Webber

12702 Bliss, Cocker Spaniel, Tammy Richey

12707 Sir Winston, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Patricia Dean
12704 Confetti, Miniature American Shepherd, Karen Swain

12802 Spyro, Miniature American Shepherd, Jessica Fuller

8902 Xena, Boston Terrier, Josefine Spangfors
8904 Gracie, Havanese, Laura Weiss

8501 Saoirse, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

8801 Hazel, All-American, Josefine Spangfors

Ring 2: Novice JWW

24301 Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley
24C901 Nyx, Dutch Shepherd, Arlene Lieberman-Hart

20701 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

20504 Lievee, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

20704 Cosmo, Australian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann

20702 Diggle, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Mobley

20703 Six, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon & Amy G. Rogers
20801 BB, Bullmastiff, Teri (Teresia) Kolacek

20903 Tuck, Border Collie, Cindy Carmichael

20904 Murphy, All-American, Steven Seymour

16602 Suener, Australian Shepherd, Sissy Wallace

16702 Remmie, Australian Shepherd, Tere Gannaway

16704 Nessie, Miniature American Shepherd, Jessica Fuller
16801 POPPY, Golden Retriever, Linda Miller

16901 Windsor, Shetland Sheepdog, Wilma Eckhoff

16902 Miso, American Hairless Terrier, Christina Higginbotham
16601 Poppy, Australian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann

12801 Sizzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Susie Maxey

12701 Happy, Miniature American Shepherd, Patricia Dean

12703 Stryker, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristi Brookshire
12705 Petra, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

12706 Clooney, Border Terrier, Gail Schwartz

12803 Fire, Shetland Sheepdog, Susie Maxey

8901 Jed, Scottish Terrier, Norma Cruson

8701 Kamille, Miniature Schnauzer, Stacy Bols
8905 Nash, Yorkshire Terrier, Norma Cruson
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